



AA.com

CONTACTS:

American Airlines Yuko Kato, Weber Shandwick Tokyo, Japan 03-5427-7378 ykato@webershandwick.com Japan Airlines Sze Hunn Yap, Public Relations Tokyo, Japan 03-5460-3109 sze hunn.yap@jal.com

Japan Airlines and American Airlines Offer Tours to USA with JALPAK JALPAK tours demonstrate merits of American Airlines and Japan Airlines joint business

TOKYO February 16, 2011: To commemorate the joint business between Japan Airlines (JAL) and American Airlines (American) that will begin from April 1, 2011, JALPAK worked with both airlines to develop the "Japan Airlines/American Airlines Joint Special Package Tour" - a series of outbound Japan tours to the United States combining the use of both airlines. Sales (in Japan-region only) will begin from February 17, 2011 at 2 pm (Japan standard time).

Departures from Japan must be between April 1, 2011 and September 30, 2011 inclusive, and must include at least one international segment on Japan Airlines and American Airlines each. The use of both airlines brings more flight choices to customers. For instance, customers visiting Chicago, New York and Los Angeles now have more than one flight a day to choose from as JAL and American both serve these destinations at timings spaced apart as a result of their closer coordination. Customers can also experience and enjoy the convenience of using the nearest international airport terminal to downtown Tokyo on both ways of their trip if they choose the tour of 2 cities - Las Vegas and New York. These tours utilize JAL's flight from Haneda to San Francisco for connection to Las Vegas and then to New York on American. Then, on the return, customers can fly with American on the latest route which will be launched this weekend on February 18 from New York's John F. Kennedy Airport (JFK) to Tokyo (Haneda).

Customers wanting to visit Walt Disney World in Orlando can now return to Japan via Dallas/Fort Worth on an American flight that departs at a later schedule, extending their time in Orlando. Special rates for these tours have been set to celebrate the airlines' new joint business agreement which brings greater benefits to customers and business opportunities to the companies.

For details on available tours, please visit www.jal.co.jp/intltour/ame/jl aa/ (in Japanese only). Terms and conditions apply.

Japan Airlines/American Airlines Joint Special Package Tour

- A comprehensive offering of JAL and American's combined network
- Choose any course and experience JAL and American's in-flight services on a single roundtrip journey
- Select tours include the option of using American's latest Haneda = New York route which will begin on February 18 from New York and February 20, 2011 from Tokyo (Haneda).







AA.com

Select a free-and-easy stay in Los Angeles, Chicago or New York

- Tours to Los Angeles are available from JPY 118, 800, to Chicago from JPY 146,800, and to New York City from JPY 147,800
- Combining JAL and American's network, customers visiting New York have 4 flight itineraries to choose from while customers visiting Chicago and Los Angeles have a choice of 2 flight itineraries from each destination. Customers can now choose a timing that better matches their schedule.

Visit just Las Vegas or add-on a trip to New York with flights to and from Haneda

- Fly to Las Vegas via San Francisco from Haneda on JAL, and over to New York on American before returning on American Airlines' flight to Haneda. Length of tours range from 6 to 8 days and are available from JPY 168,800.
- 5-days to 7-days roundtrip tours to and from Las Vegas via San Francisco from Haneda on JAL have been set from JPY 112,800.

6 to 9 days trip to Walt Disney World in Orlando

- Fares from JPY 186,800 include a number of day-passes to Walt Disney World corresponding to the number of nights stay in Orlando.
- On the return to Japan, fly with American Airlines via Dallas/Fort Worth and gain approximately 2 additional hours in Orlando compared to previous

About Japan Airlines

Japan Airlines (JAL), awarded the most punctual major global airline in 2009 and 2010, is a member of the oneworld(r) Alliance and has a global network reaching more than 225 airports in 38 countries and regions together with its codeshare partners. Domestically, the airline covers more than 50 airports throughout Japan. JAL operates some 22,000 international and domestic flights a month, and its fleet of more than 250 aircraft includes Boeing 777s, 767s, 737-800s, and Brazilian-made regional jets, Embraer E170. JAL serves destinations in Asia, Europe, and Oceania, as well as in North America including New York, Chicago, Los Angeles, San Francisco, Honolulu and Vancouver. On its newest Boeing 777-300ER aircraft between Narita and New York, Chicago, and Los Angeles, JAL offers the airlines' latest seats in First class - JAL SUITE, JAL SHELL FLAT NEO in Executive class, as well as Premium Economy and Economy service. Between Haneda and San Francisco, JAL uses Boeing 777-200ERs with Executive, Premium Economy and Economy classes and it is the exclusive airline on this route. Japan Airlines' frequent flyer program, JAL Mileage Bank (JMB), is one of the world's largest loyalty programs, with over 20 million members worldwide today.

About American Airlines

American Airlines, American Eagle and AmericanConnection® serve 250 cities in 40 countries with, on average, more than 3,400 daily flights. The combined network fleet numbers more than 900 aircraft. American's award-winning AA.com® website provides users with easy access to check and book fares, plus personalized news, information and travel offers. American Airlines is a founding member of the oneworld® Alliance, which brings together some of the best and biggest names in the airline business, enabling them to offer their customers more services and benefits than any airline can provide on its own. Together, its members serve approximately 750 destinations in nearly 150 countries and territories. American Airlines, Inc. and American Eagle Airlines, Inc. are subsidiaries of AMR Corporation. AmericanAirlines, American Eagle, AmericanConnection, AA.com, We know why you fly and AAdvantage are trademarks of American Airlines, Inc. (NYSE: AMR)

